2 ○ C L	NAME & TITLE	Brandon M. Scott, Mayor	CITY of BALTIMORE MEMO	DE LEGIS DE LA CONTRE LEGIS DE L
	AGENCY NAME & ADDRESS	Office of the Mayor 250 City Hall, N. Holliday Street, 21202		
	SUBJECT	Abstentions for the March 6, 2024 Meeting of the Board of Estimates		

TO

The Honorable Bill Henry
Baltimore City Comptroller
Secretary, Board of Estimates
100 N. Holliday Street, Room 204
Baltimore, MD 21202

March 5, 2024

On December 15, 2020, the Board of Estimates approved a Resolution of the Board of Estimates Relating to Abstentions. By that resolution, I have no abstentions.

Thank you.